If withdrawal is applied within 15 days from publication of Board Results (only for those
students who have not been allotted their desired stream and subject option) – Full Refund

4. If withdrawal is applied for AFTER 15 days of the commencement of the classes–
Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) will be deducted and rest of the amount will be
refunded.

5. If withdrawal is applied for AFTER 15 days to one month from the commencement of the
classes in such case 50% of the amount will be deducted and rest of the amount will be
refunded.